

CITY OF PIQUA

18-06 SIDEWALK ADA COMPLIANCE PROGRAM PHASE II

DEADLINE: 5/09/18, 10:00 AM

| Item  | Quantity | A to Z Property Maint. LLC |             | Grissom Construction, LLC |             | Performance Site Development |             |  |
|---|----------|----------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|--|
|   |          | Price                      | Extension   | Price                     | Extension   | Price                        | Extension   |  |
| <b>Item List A - BASE BID</b>                                       |          |                            |             |                           |             |                              |             |  |
| 202 - CONCRETE WALK REMOVED - SF                                    | 1,970.0  | \$2.50                     | \$4,925.00  | \$2.50                    | \$4,925.00  | \$2.50                       | \$4,925.00  |  |
| 202 - CURB, CURB & GUTTER REMOVED, TYPE 1, 2 & 6 - LF               | 588.0    | \$8.00                     | \$4,704.00  | \$8.00                    | \$4,704.00  | \$8.50                       | \$4,998.00  |  |
| 608 - 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1 - SF           | 1,970.0  | \$8.00                     | \$15,760.00 | \$6.50                    | \$12,805.00 | \$8.50                       | \$16,745.00 |  |
| 609 - CAST IRON CURB RAMP W/ TRUNCATED DOMES, AS PER PLAN - EA      | 42.0     | \$375.00                   | \$15,750.00 | \$500.00                  | \$21,000.00 | \$515.00                     | \$21,630.00 |  |
| 609 - CITY OF PIQUA TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER, CLASS QC1 - LF            | 96.0     | \$19.00                    | \$1,824.00  | \$20.00                   | \$1,920.00  | \$29.50                      | \$2,832.00  |  |
| 609 - CITY OF PIQUA TYPE 6 CURB, CLASS QC1 - LF                     | 738.0    | \$19.00                    | \$14,022.00 | \$20.00                   | \$14,760.00 | \$29.50                      | \$21,771.00 |  |
| 611 - CATCH BASIN REPLACED, CITY OF PIQUA TYPE 6 - TYPE 6 CURB - EA | 7.0      | \$2,000.00                 | \$14,000.00 | \$2,200.00                | \$15,400.00 | \$2,853.00                   | \$19,971.00 |  |
| 614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP  | 1.0      | \$1,500.00                 | \$1,500.00  | \$5,000.00                | \$5,000.00  | \$5,250.00                   | \$5,250.00  |  |
| <b>BASE BID SUB-TOTAL</b>   |          | <b>\$72,485.00</b>         |             | <b>\$80,514.00</b>        |             | <b>\$98,122.00</b>           |             |  |
| <b>Item List B - ALTERNATE BID</b>                                  |          |                            |             |                           |             |                              |             |  |
| 202 - CONCRETE WALK REMOVED - SF                                    | 200.0    | \$2.50                     | \$500.00    | \$2.50                    | \$500.00    | \$3.00                       | \$600.00    |  |
| 202 - CURB, CURB & GUTTER REMOVED, TYPE 1, 2 & 6 - LF               | 32.0     | \$8.00                     | \$256.00    | \$8.00                    | \$256.00    | \$10.00                      | \$320.00    |  |
| 608 - 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1 - SF           | 200.0    | \$8.00                     | \$1,600.00  | \$6.50                    | \$1,300.00  | \$10.00                      | \$2,000.00  |  |
| 609 - CAST IRON CURB RAMP W/ TRUNCATED DOMES, AS PER PLAN - EA      | 2.0      | \$400.00                   | \$800.00    | \$500.00                  | \$1,000.00  | \$515.00                     | \$1,030.00  |  |
| 609 - CITY OF PIQUA TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER, CLASS QC1 - LF            | 32.0     | \$19.00                    | \$608.00    | \$20.00                   | \$640.00    | \$30.00                      | \$960.00    |  |
| 614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP  | 1.0      | \$500.00                   | \$500.00    | \$500.00                  | \$500.00    | \$1,100.00                   | \$1,100.00  |  |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID SUB-TOTAL</b>                                      |          | <b>\$4,264.00</b>          |             | <b>\$4,196.00</b>         |             | <b>\$6,010.00</b>            |             |  |
| <b>GRAND TOTAL (BASE + ALTERNATE BID)</b>                           |          | <b>\$76,749.00</b>         |             | <b>\$84,710.00</b>        |             | <b>\$104,132.00</b>          |             |  |